

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 823 OF 2009

KIRAN RAJKUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR BHAGWAT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report))

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay K.Sandilya, Adv.
Mr. Aproova Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We refer the present matter for mediation to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre with a view to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.

The parties are directed to appear before the Co-ordinator, Supreme court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi 110001 on 7.12.2009 at 11 A.M.

List this matter after eight weeks with the report of the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master